Jim Gray
Mayor

To:

From:

Date:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAIL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS
Richard Moloney
Commissioner

Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Coungil

s o peirte S ...‘ - i j" .
L M
Charles IT. Mértin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

October 8,, 2013

Subject: Change Order # 1 (FINAL) for Cardinal Lane Storm Water Improvements RES# 9-2013

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 (FINAL) with Walter Martin
Excavating Inc. for Cardinal Lane Storm Water Improvements RES #9-2013. The original amount
of this project was $219,110.00 Change Order #1 is for $9,094.47. Change Order #1 gives a revised
total contract amnount of $228,204.47. The sum of this Change Order amounts to 4% of the original
contract amount.

Description of Change Order

1. Relocate and modify junction box.

Add: $9,094.47

Total Cost of Change Order #1:  $9,094.47

200 Fast Main Street ° Lexinpton, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 * www lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



